�
Date: 7/26/06  Rev G                                         SP1084 5A Low Dropout Linear Regulator	 © 2006 Sipex Corporation
       SP1084
general Description
The SP1084 is a series of low dropout positive voltage regulators with a maximum dropout of 1.5V at 5A of load
current.
The series features on-chip thermal limiting which provides protection against any combination of overload and ambient
temperatures that would create excessive junction temperatures. It also includes a trimmed band-gap reference and a current

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein.  Sipex does not assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey
any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Part Number
Package
V2:  TO-252
ADJ: Adjustable Output
1.5:   Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8:   Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5:   Fixed Output 2.5V
3.3:   Fixed Output 3.3V
5.0:   Fixed Output 5.0V
-L: Lead Free
  SP1084
/TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
V:   TO-220
V1:   TO-263-3
2.85: Fixed Output 2.85V
Solved by
TM